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IN THE CEllTP.AL ADMINISTP!~'I'IVE TP.IBU!.-JAL, ,JlUi?UP_ BELTCH,.~IPUR. 

O.A.No.37/93 Dat.:; of order: I G- ll-l49s-

Chandra ~ant Chaturv~di : Applicant 

Vs. 

Union of India & Ors. Respondents 

M r . J . I( • K au s h i 1-: Counsel for applicant 

Mr.Manish Bhandari Counsel for respondents 

CORAM: 

Hon'ble Mr.O.P.Sharma, Administrative Member 

Hon'bl~ Mr.Patan Pral-:ash, Judicial Member 

( PEP HOO'ELE MP.O.P.SHAFMA, MEMBER(ADM.) 

, 
\ 

In this application under Sec.l0 of the Administrative 

Tribunal.s l\c:t, 1985, Slu-i Chanclr.:.. rant Chctturv.:=.:li has prayad 

that charg~ sheet SF-5 dated June 199~ (Annx.Al) and all 

illegal, without jurisdiction, ~tc • .:..nd may be guash:=d with all 

consequential benefits. 

2. It may be stated at the outs:=t that by order dated ~.~.93, 

pass any final order 1n the dep3rtm:=ntal proceedings till 

but the disciplinary proceedings could be 

continued. Thus, 1n view of the interim direction issued by tha 

-1·.~.93, no - .c t_, L thE: 

sheE:t Annx.Al, which has been impugned, has been passed. 

h=, while functioning as Assistant Station Master at Chomu Samod 

Pailwa7 Station of Jaipur Division of Western Railway, was 

.s.?rV·?.:l \vith char9·= .sh•?<?t Ann::.Al o:lat::=d" 6.9~" un.Jer Pule 9 of 

short the Pules), 1n which the charge framed against tha 

applicant was that he was foun.J sleeping whil~ on duty on 

12.5.9:2 in th·= night shift. This fact was .:lisco:•vered during 

by AOS(II)' Hho accompanied b7 the 

---- ~~-- -------r"<--- -- ----- --- -~----- ,...... 
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againat him was a false one. Wh~n he waa on duty on 1~.5.9~ in 

such misconduct on the basis df which charg~ sheet was issued to 

him. None had ~ccompanied th~ AOS(II), contrarj to what has b~en 

vidE: leti:.::r dcti:.~a 30.7.~:~ (Ann:-:.A.:2). Ho\-JeveL·, Ir":::1uiry Offic.::r 

qrad.:: Ps.~000-3~00(PJ?), .=,ncl tiE: main witness i..::. AOS(II) is 

also in th<~ same seaL?. All the Hitn.;.sses are seniot· to the 

~lo.L! vid.~ .:ommuni·:.=:ti:ion dat,;.d 10.~,.~,~ (Al-l-.- p:•) 
- - J- J 4· .. • - "-' • 

~::.n 19.10.92, 

the enquiry proce~dings were adjourn~d pending decision on the 

applicant's repre2~ntation dated 10.9.92. For one reason or the 

other, th~ disciplinar7 proce~dings have not proceeded furthar. 

4. Further sccording to the applicant, he is an offic~ bearer 

the Divisional Safety Officer, aeem3 to have been annoy~d with 

him due to the applicant's Trad~ Union activities. 

5. JUso accordin9 to appl i •:ant, to the 

Op·= r a t i n ·~r Era n c h an o:l is una e r t h ;. .s d m i n i s t rat i v E: .: .:· n t. r .:. 1 of S r . 

Divisional Operating Manager, Jaipur. The Pailway Board have 

only by the authorities und~r 1.-1hose administrative control the 

the Divisional Safety Ofiic;.r, who has issued the charge sheet 

to the applicant is not from the Operating Branch. 

6. Thus, thE: action against the applicant has been assailed on 

_disciplinary proc,;.E:dings against him, the InquiJ:y Officer is 

junior to the witnesses and is not e~p~cted to tal:e an 

i::h·= a ppl i ·:ant fals.;.ly 

--- --~ ---~----



respondent No.2. 

7. The respond6nts in th;i~ ~~ply have stat~d that the 

applicant was in fact found sl~eping on duty on 1~.5.9~ du~ing 

duty hours. Since AOS(II) was accompani~d by Saf~ty Couns~ller 

during hia inap;ction tour during which th~ applicant was 

found sls~ping on duty, both th~s~ offic~rs hav~ b~~n cited 3S 

officers who will appear as witnesses are ~guivalent in rank or 

senior to the Inquiry Offic~r do~a not m~an th3t enquir7 

relationship betw~en the disciplinary action taken against the 

control of the Divisional Saf~t7 Offic~r, Jaipur, and therefore, 

disciplinary proceedings have been initiated against him by the 

compet~nt authority. The7 have denied the inte~pretation placed 

by th~ applic3nt on the Pailw37 Board's circular dated 19.1.1974 

stating that he belongs to the Operating Branch and ther~fore, 

belonging to any other Branch. The7 have add~d that as per th3 

( An n :·: • P l ) , he was 

Station Master, the post held by the applicant. 

8. During the arguments, th~ learn~d counsel for the applicant 

stated that the main thrust of the cas3 of the applicant is that 

th.::: Divisional Saf.=:t:~ Offic~r, t·,~aponcl.:~:nt Nc: •• :2, Hho initiat•'=:cl 

disciplinar7 pr8ceedinga against the applic3nt 0aa not competent 

to initiate th.:::s.::: J:,.~ca u2e applicant as 

~sjc .Station [<1.s.s t ·~ ;_· Op ,~ L" .3 t i n 9 and as 
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p::r para th~ circular dat~d 19.1.74, only an officer 

support th~ abov~ vi~w. One ia G.M.Tripathi Vs. Union of India & 

th.: Tribunal and i:h.: •:>tb.:::r i:3 P.P.':!lctJ·,iJ:umar V:: .• Unic•n .:.f Ir,dia S: 

Ora. d~liv~r~d b7 th~ Madraa B~nch of th~ Tribunal on 1.7.9: in 

appear to hav~ bean r~port~d, was made ava1labl~ by th~ learned 

counsel for th~ applicant. In th~ first judgment cit~d before ua 

th: charg~ ah~:t was iasu~d by th~ Sr.DCS and th~ Tribunal held 

Officer. For coming to thia conclusion, th~ Tribunal relied upon 

this latt:r cas~, charge aheet w~a iasu~d to a Station Maater b7 

the Diviaional Saf~ty Offic~r. Th~ Tribunal held that the 

Divisional Saf:ty Offic~r wa2 not comp~t.:nt to issu~ any charge 

only. 

9. c.:.unsel ft)l"' 

applicant on Annx.A~ dat~d 19.1.74 was ~ot correct 3nd it could 

not b: inferr~d th~refrom that an Asstt.Station Maat~r could be 

I chL-·j·::: ah:::·:t.:d ·=·nly 

Brat·,ch. In fact, acc·:·rdin·~ tc• him, I: h.:: main 

,_ -
L •-~ 

taken against an official by th~ authoriti~s under whose 

admi ni s t L-.::tt i v·= 

-- _w --­
~~----·-~- ~-
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th.::: Et•Jministrativ•::: •:ontrol of th·= Division.:tl Saf.:::t:J Offic.::x. 

Certain documents in support of this avarm~nt had been sought to 

be presented by the learned counael for the r~spondents during 

one of the earlier hearings in this caa~, but he was directed to 

with an M.A and a cop7 thereof tas alao giv~n to the counael for 

th·::: .~ppli•:ctnt. lk•H, ctO:C•:•rding t•:• th•::: l•:O:at·n,:::o:l •:C•UnS·'::l fc,r th·~ 

respond~nts, the o:locum~nts hav~ been placed on record alongwith 

applicant was actually Harting urder the administrative control 

of th2 Divisional Safetj Officer. Ann~.P~ dated 6.3/~.197~ is an 

order of transfer/posting of the applicant. Ann~.P3 1s an 

application for grant of l~ave b7 the Diviaional Safety Officer. 

Ann:·: .F.7 cl.~t·:::d -10-87 shows that the .applicant waa promot:d to 

on imposed vida order Ann~.P9 by the 

on him subsegu:::ntly by the Divisional Safet7 Officer. All these 

actions show that the Divisional Safet7 Officer e~ercisecl entire 

administrative control ·~ver the applicant. Duty sheet presented 

as Annx.Pl with the reply to the O.A, showed that ~s per item 8 

of the list of duties assigned to Divisional Safety Officer, he 

i:t) 

#. promotions of the operating staff. He also cited th::: judgment of 

Madr.~s -~. Va. A.P.adhal:ri.=.hnan Murth:I. 199:. ::.cc (L&::.) 2.13, in 

th·= I-Jon 'bl·= held th.:tt initiation of 

disciplin~r7 proceedings by an officer subordinate to the 

appointing authorit7 was unobjectionable. He, therefore, stated 

that there is no merit in the application. 

10. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties and have 

thL"C•U•Jh in ·: lu d i n g th·2 

-----'lor;:::--

I 
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documants fil~d alongwith Th~ objactions to the 

loot~d into by ua at this stag~. Aft~r th~ charg~ sh~~t has been 

issu~d and sn Inquiry Offi~~r has b~~n sppointed, it ie for the 

In~uirJ Officer to ~nquir~ into tha charg~s a~d givs his 

findings on th~ basis of which th~ disciplinary authority would 

or if there is no evidenc~ whatsoever in supf~rt of the charges 

and etill th~ charges have been h~ld as established and penalty 

imposed. M·:=r.~ly b·~·:.:,ue.~~ some \·litn.:=ss.sa m.ay b·~ S·:onior t•:. th,=:! 

Inquiry Officer would not vitiat~ the enquiry proceedings. We do 

not find an] merit in any oth~r grounds urg~d by th~ applicant 

f.:.r qu.s.shin·~ th·= •:ha1.·9·~ .3h·=·=-t bui:: H·~ .:tt··~ .:.f th<:- vieH that th•=:! 

ground regarding th~ Diviaional S.s.fety Offic~r, b~ing not 

comp·=t·~nt ·'- -L•-• initi.s.te disciplin.s.ry proceedings against 

applicant merits further consideration. 

Para 3 re.s.ds as under: 

-<_...:'_...- that Railway Servant ~ssentially belonga to only one department 

eveh tho~gh in the cours~ of the perform~~c~ of his day to day 

duties, he may violat:- certain rules/regulations administ~red by 

some oth~r department. The Assist.s.nt Station Masters and Station 

Maat~r b~long to the Operating Department ev~n though they may 

hav~ to p·~rf.:·l.·m p~rtaining to th~ Commercial 

Department also from time to time. The disciplinary authoriti~s, 

\•lC,ulcl thua J:,.:- l .:· n •;) only ,_ -
'-'-' 

and non.~ ·=-lse. If sny other practice 
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autho~iti~a und~~ whoa~ administ~ativ~ control th~ d~ligu~nt 

While the abov~ circular stat~a that the Asatt.Station Masters 

b·:::lon9 ,_ -
L '-' th~ Op~rating Branch s.nd th·=~·=for•=, 

in th.::;j_~ onl-.l 

tha applicant aa an Aaatt.Station Maste~ may t~chnically b:;long 

Divisional Safety Officer has b~~n ~~~rcising administrative 

control ov=r the applicant from th~ sta~~ of his posting, 

tha authorities und~r whos~ s.dminist~~tiv~ control the deliguent 

and finalis~d against him b7 an offic~r balonging to the 

C'p.:; L-a t i n g BL-anch. As haa 

relied upoG b7 tho:; applicant, th~ Divisional Safety Offic~r waa 

fully compet~nt to initiat::; disciplinary proceedings against the 

applicant. As far as th·= Tribun.=,l's judgment 1n G.M.Ti::ipathi's 

case is c.::.nc.:;rned, it Hi 11 hav .::; no application to th::: pL·,:::.3·:::nt 
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0. l\. i.s in much EtS th·= in 

fu~nctioning under the administrative control of the 

Divisional Safety Officer. For the same reason, the judgment of 

th:: MadrEtS B·::nch •:Of th·= Tribunal in p_. Pal an il:umar '2 Ccts·:o '1.-Ji 11 

the Tcibunal, the Tribunal has repeatedly stated that the 

applicant in that case wae di~ectl7 a~d hierarchically onl7 in 

the Operating Bcanch and was not a aubocdinate of th:, DSO. What 

counts in the matter of di2ciplinar7 proceedings is whether the 

disciplinary authocity is in administrative chacge of the 

subocdinate official. In principle also it is only the pecson in 

admi n is t. L--=~ i: i v•= (of Pa i l~:~a'] s ·::1· va nt .:::ould 

author it']. Th·= f.::.ctual 

functioning undec the dicec~ administrative control of the 

Divisional Safety Officer. The applicant or h1s counsel did not 

procluc.:; any doo::um•:o:nt to .3h0:•'\·1 thai: th•= al_:OI_:•lic.=:tnt 'itlctS in fact 

'1.vorJ:in9 und·::r th·= administrai:iv·=- •:Or!tL·ol of .:;,ny auth•:ority in the 

Divisional Safet7 Officer had rightl7 initiat~d disciplinar7 

pcoceedings against the applicant. 

12. in Transpoct Commissionec's case has no 

applicabilit:l th·= O.A, it is not a 

subordinate of the diaciplinaL"'i authocit7 who has initiated 

disciplinary prO:•C·=·=-din•J.3. w.:;: are al:3o not inclin•=-d t•:. plac.:: much 

reliance c.f th·::- dui:y sheet of the Divi.3ional 2-af•::ty Officer 

directly in administrative contcol - ·'= 1_1 j_ W-= do not 

al~o consider it necessary to conaicl:,c any of the other grounds 

th·= Divisional 

0~~ 
inii:iat.:; disc i~_:.l i n.:;,ry 

-~I 
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a.drni ni s t ~: .:t t i v·:: fr.:.m 

/') 
I 

I 

initiatin9 

exercised direct administrative control over the applicant. 

13. The: int2rim ztaj ord.~r pass·=·:! on -4.~.93 is vacated. The 

O.A. ia dismissed with no order as to costs. 

(O.a~a) 
Mernber(Judl) Member(Adm) 

I 

I 


